



PRESS RELEASE PT ANTAM Tbk

For immediate release

ANTAM INTRODUCES LOCAL PRODUCTS OF FOSTER PARTNERS ON **SMES HUB ASEAN SUMMIT 2023**

Jakarta, May 16, 2023 – PT Aneka Tambang Tbk (ANTAM; IDX: ANTM; ASX: ATM), member of PT Mineral Industry Indonesia (MIND ID) - the State-Owned Enterprise Holding of the Mining Industry Indonesia, announced that the Company along with MIND ID Groups members are participating and contributing to the SMEs Hub ASEAN Summit 2023 by introducing Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) fostered by ANTAM in order to encourage original Indonesian products to compete in the global market.

ANTAM's participation with the MIND ID Group in the SMEs Hub ASEAN Summit 2023 presented more than 20 foster partners' products on display at the MIND ID Gallery booth. In this activity, ANTAM presented 4 (four) foster partners with a product specialty in traditional processed food and beverage.

ANTAM's Corporate Secretary, Syarif Faisal Alkadrie, said:

"ANTAM is always committed to empowering MSMEs around operational areas as one of the Corporate Social Responsibility priority programs. We always assist local businesses to develop and expand their marketing reach through MSME exhibitions at the national and international levels."

SMEs Hub ASEAN Summit 2023 at the Labuan Bajo Waterfront Marina, West Manggarai Regency, East Nusa Tenggara, held from 9-13 May 2023, with visitors from the ASEAN Summit delegation from various countries and local visitors. The Company considers that this opportunity is well utilized to showcase and sell merchandise of fostered partners so that they are able to further develop. This is in line with the embodiment of the Synergy Pillar, namely Empowerment Synergy, to grow the community's economy and raise local potential around the Company's operational area.

###

For further information please contact Syarif Faisal Alkadrie **Corporate Secretary** Tel: (6221) 789 1234 Fax: (6221) 789 1224

E-mail: corsec@antam.com www.antam.com









